under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code; 

2.  Have existed for at least fifteen (15) consecutive years 

with a mission of advancing the prevention, early diagnosis, and 

successful treatment of blood clots; 

3.  Have experience operating a medical registry with at least 

twenty-five thousand (25,000) participants; 

4.  Have experience in providing continuing education on venous 

thromboembolism (VTE) to medical professionals; 

5.  Have sponsored a public health education campaign on venous 

thromboembolism (VTE); and 

6.  Be affiliated with a medical and scientific advisory board.